

CORRIGENDUM - V

NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF A P LTD
12-464/5/1, River Oaks Apartments, CSR Kalyana Mandapam Road, Tadepalli, Guntur- 522 501

Corrigendum to e-Tender Notice No: NREDCAP/SE/SPVPS/2018

Dated: 31-07-2018

Name of the Work: Request for Proposal (RFP) for selection of suppliers in the State of Andhra Pradesh for Design, Supply, Installation & Commissioning along with operation and maintenance for 5 years of Off-Grid SPV Water Pumping systems.

The following Clauses are amended and hereby notified for the bidders:

Clause Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Clause 3.5.1. of the RFP	Bidders shall quote lump sum price for the Solar Pumpset System(s)/Project for each such Solar Pumpset System(s) Model that is quoted by the Bidder. Such lump sum price excluding Taxes and Duties shall be the Quoted Price and the Total Cost per Solar Pumpset shall be the Bid Parameter as mentioned in Format 6.5.	Bidders shall quote lump sum price for the Solar Pumpset System(s)/Project for each such Solar Pumpset System(s) Model that is quoted by the Bidder. Such lump sum price excluding Taxes and Duties shall be the Quoted Price and the Total Cost Quoted Price per Solar Pumpset shall be the Bid Parameter as mentioned in Format 6.5. However, applicable taxes and duties during the Contract Period shall be reimbursed as per provisions of Clause 3.5.2.
Clause 3.5.2. of the RFP	Under Format 6.5 (A) of the Financial Bid, the Bidder shall specify Quoted Price per Solar Pumpset System(s). The Bidder shall specify Quoted Price in two (2) decimal places. Quoted Price and applicable Taxes and Duties shall be the Total Cost per solar pumpset. Quoted Price per solar pumpset shall be payable towards complete implementation of the Solar Pumpset System(s)/Project including design, supply, installation and commissioning of the Solar Pumpset System(s) with Insurance for 5 years in accordance with the provisions of the Tripartite Agreement. Applicable Taxes and Duties shall be reimbursed to the Supplier by Procurer, subject to submission of appropriate documentary evidence towards payment of such Taxes and Duties to respective Government department. Comprehensive Maintenance as per the Tripartite Agreement entered into between Procurer and Supplier has to be carried out for a period of 5 years. Bidder has to quote the price including CMC Charges and rolling stock of 5% Pumpsets, applicable in case of bidding	Under Format 6.5 (A) of the Financial Bid, the Bidder shall specify Quoted Price per Solar Pumpset System(s). The Bidder shall specify Quoted Price in two (2) decimal places. Quoted Price and applicable Taxes and Duties shall be the Total Cost per solar pumpset. Quoted Price per solar pumpset shall be payable towards complete implementation of the Solar Pumpset System(s)/Project including design, supply, installation and commissioning of the Solar Pumpset System(s) with Insurance for 5 years in accordance with the provisions of the Tripartite Agreement. Applicable Taxes and Duties shall be reimbursed to the Supplier by Procurer, subject to submission of appropriate documentary evidence towards payment of such Taxes and Duties to respective Government department. Comprehensive Maintenance as per the Tripartite Agreement entered into between Procurer and Supplier has to be carried out for a period of 5 years. Bidder has to quote the price including CMC Charges and rolling stock of 5% Pumpsets, applicable in case of bidding for BLDC pumpsets. No other charges over and above the Total Cost shall be payable to the Supplier.

Clause Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
	for BLDC pumpsets. No other charges over and above the Total Cost shall be payable to the Supplier.	
Clause 3.9.8. of the RFP	The Bids shall be submitted as mentioned in Clauses 3.8 and 3.9. No change or supplemental information to the Bid will be accepted after the Bid Deadline. The Authorised Representative may, at its sole discretion, ask for additional information/document and/or seek clarifications from a Bidder after the Bid Deadline, inter alia, for the purposes of removal of inconsistencies or infirmities in its Bid. However, no change in the Quoted Price/ Total Cost or any matter relating to Quoted Price/Total Cost shall be sought or permitted by the Authorised Representative. Delay in submission of additional information and/or documents sought by the Authorised Representative shall make the Bid liable for rejection.	The Bids shall be submitted as mentioned in Clauses 3.8 and 3.9. No change or supplemental information to the Bid will be accepted after the Bid Deadline. The Authorised Representative may, at its sole discretion, ask for additional information/document and/or seek clarifications from a Bidder after the Bid Deadline, inter alia, for the purposes of removal of inconsistencies or infirmities in its Bid. However, no change in the Quoted Price/ Total Cost or any matter relating to Quoted Price/ Total Cost shall be sought or permitted by the Authorised Representative. Delay in submission of additional information and/or documents sought by the Authorised Representative shall make the Bid liable for rejection.
Clause 4.1.2.2. (2) of the RFP	Ranking of Financial Bids shall be carried out by arranging them in ascending order of Bid Parameter for each of the Solar Pumpset Model and this rank shall form the basis of allocation of Solar Pumpset System(s). In case of a tie in Total Cost per solar pumpset in the Category, the Qualified Bidder with higher Average Annual Turnover shall be given better rank. The lowest Bid Parameter arrived as here shall be the Lowest Price for the respective Solar Pumpset System(s) Model and such Bidder shall be designated as the L1 Successful Bidder.	Ranking of Financial Bids shall be carried out by arranging them in ascending order of Bid Parameter for each of the Solar Pumpset Model and this rank shall form the basis of allocation of Solar Pumpset System(s). In case of a tie in Total Cost Quoted Price per solar pumpset in the Category, the Qualified Bidder with higher Average Annual Turnover shall be given better rank. The lowest Bid Parameter arrived as here shall be the Lowest Price for the respective Solar Pumpset System(s) Model and such Bidder shall be designated as the L1 Successful Bidder.
Article 5.1.3. of the Tripartite Agreement	No other charges, taxes, duties, levies over and above the Lowest Price mentioned in the LoA shall be payable to the Supplier.	To be deleted.

Sd/--
VC & Managing Director
NREDCAP::Tadepalli